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Family:
Home Page =P Kw._KITCHEN MACHINES
News =» model:
Techinfo = KM300
Staff =) Version:
Orders e 4 T

product code:
Price List 2 owkm300004
Gesat/Claim =

Technical sheet

Specifications sheet -
KM300-

186701-tech.pdf-
602212-tech.pdf-

Clicca per ingrandire

675568-tech.pdf- technical data *KM300 CHEF DK RECIPE WHITE DK*
675570-tech.pdf- brand KENWOOD
675582-tech.pdf- product code 0WKM300004
696392-tech.pdf- model KM300
710274-tech.pdf-
version INT

711660-tech.pdf-
711980-tech.pdf- description
711981-tech.pdf-
711982-tech.pdf-
711983-tech.pdf-
711984-tech.pdf-
711985-tech.pdf-
712209-tech.pdf-
712210-tech.pdf-
712211-tech.pdf-

712212-tech.pdf- Accessories (click to open)

712213-tech.pdf- Instruction book (click to open)

712214-tech.pdf- Spare parts list (click to open)

712223-tech.pdf- pos, SPare part description
712263-tech.pdf- code
712265-tech.pdf-

bayonet-tech.pdf-

plastic washer info- K ENWOOD

fault corrective action table- KW198508 CIRCLIP
motor check procedures- FICTURE CURRENTLY

Headlift cams info- UNAVAILABLE

Headlift lever design change-
Giotto lead conversion-

Changing Chef head lift
lever-

Technical info
Technical guide

indietro

KW650635 PLANET HUB NUT (PACK 5)

KW649437 WASHER - VERTICAL DRIVE SHAFT (PACK 5)

KW710247 PLANET HUB ASSEMBLY - GREY - BAYONET

KW710248 PLANET HUB ASSEMBLY - WHITE - BAYONET

KW710409 STALL PLUG
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KW660056 CONTROL KNON DARK GREY/CHROME (WITHOUT PULSE)

KW621945 CONTROL KNOB - WHITE

KW609973 CONTROL KNOB INSERT - BLACK

KW650180 RUBBER SEAL & PLUG (PACK 3)

KW650178 SLOW SPEED OUTLET LEVER & SPRING & PIVOT

KW666634 CONTROL KNOB ASSEMBLY (SILVER & CHROME)

KW685812 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY - WITHOUT BRASS INSERT

KW675520 CHEF STAINLESS STEEL TOOL SET
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KW645434

KW462765

KW672839

KW712414

KW650142

KW619772

KW676964

KENWOOD

KW680020

PICTURE CURRENTLY
UNABILABLE

KW651445

CORD CLAMP ASSEMBLY - WHITE

TERMINAL COVER - UL ONLY

SPIGOT SCREWS (PACK 3)

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

GEARBOX SEALING PLUG (PACK 5)

CONTROL KNOB - BLACK

FELT GEARBOX COVER - LOWER

STAINLESS STEEL BOWL - MIRROR FINISH - NO HANDLES

CONTROL KNOB CONVERSION KIT - WHITE - NO PULSE
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KW607470 BRUSH SINGLE 120-230V

KW171407 BRUSH GUIDE

KW177724 SPRING

KW186610 DOUGH HOOK SHIELD

KW197944 TOOTHED BELT - COARSE

KENWOOD

FPICTURE CURRENTLY
NAVAILAB

007 KWw198508 CIRCLIP

008 KW265026 BOWL - KENLYTE
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KW338421 CAPACITOR 0.001pF

KW343270 BOWL - BRUSHED - STAINLESS STEEL

KENWOOD

PICTURE CURRENTLY
UNAVAILABLE

011 KW353079 CONTROLLER HOUSING ASSEMBLY - DIE CAST METAL

KW353172 OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

KW353249 BRUSH BOX 230V

KW353251 BRUSH BOX COVER

KW353263 CAPACITOR COVER

KW353574 TERMINAL COVER - 2 CORE LEAD - PRIOR TO OCTOBER 2006

017 1W353556 FEEF-GEARBOX-COVER—EOWER

018 KW353770 SPIGOT SEAT PLATE
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KW353823

KW375948

KW404165

KW417239

KW434835

KW435035

KW435047

029 KW444347
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MOTOR MOUNTING RING

SPATULA

CUT OUT - 120V

BOWL MOUNTING PAD - CHEF

LOWER GEARBOX ASSEMBLY - 12.7mm

PCB ASSEMBLY - 230V

CUT OUT - 240V

SPLASH GUARD - HINGED - ROUND BOWLS
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KW457461 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 120V SINGLE

KW457497 PCB ASSEMBLY - 120V

KW462404 VERTICAL DRIVE SHAFT 12.7mm

KW489969  BOWE—D—SHAPED—KENEYTE

KW533241 TOP COVER (PLASTIC) - WHITE

KW533722 DUST COVER - WHITE

KW553978 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE - 230V

KW602391 LIQUIDISER OUTLET COVER - WHITE
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KW602535

KW602561

KW602834

KW609765

KW614239

KW616603

KW616897

KW617255

KENWOOD

048 KW618651

PICTURE CURRENTLY
UNAVAILABLE

049 KW618663
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MICROSWITCH RETAINER

TORSION SPRING

BRUSH ASSEMBLY 230V SINGLE

BRUSH BOX - 120V

DRIVE PINION ASSEMBLY

PLANET HUB "SMALL D’ KIT

CONTROLLER HOUSING ASSEMBLY - MOULDED NYLON

SPEED CONTROL CAM WITH PULSE

BRUSH RETAINER

BRUSH CAP
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050 KWw619899 JUICE EXTRACTOR OUTLET COVER - WHITE

051 #W636687 EHEFEMATOR-COOKBOOK

052 KW630879 GREASE - FOOD GRADE - 100g TUBE

KW638821 BOWL - POLISHED - STAINLESS STEEL

KW638857 VERTICAL DRIVE SHAFT 14mm

KW638869 LOWER GEARBOX ASSEMBLY - 14mm

KW643840 CONTROL KNOB MOUNTING

KW644076 GEARBOX UPPER COVER
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| 060 KW644208 BODY- WHITE

AT

A E

- 061 KWe644478 PEDESTAL - WHITE
- 062 KW644507 GEARBOX COVER LOWER

063 KW644545 KNOB SLOW SPEED ATTACHMENT - WHITE

4

‘ 064 KW644557 KNOB (SLOW SPEED ATTACHMENT) - DARK GREY

>

065 KWe645472 INLET MOUNT - WHITE

y

- 066 KW645484 INLET MOUNT - DARK GREY
al

067 #WE45599

KW645604 MOTOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE - 120V - PLASTIC HOUSING

a
ﬂ KW645628 MOTOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE - 120V UL - METAL HOUSING
- KW645692 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE - 120V
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KW646749 SLOW SPEED OUTLET COVER PRINTED

KW648199 SPIGOT (LIGHT GREY) - CLIPFIX

KW648773 CORDSET WHITE (230V ONLY) - GIOTTO - EURO PLUG

KW648785 CORDSET GREY (230V ONLY) - GIOTTO - EURO PLUG

KW648797 CORDSET WHITE (230V ONLY) - GIOTTO - ISRAELI PLUG

KW648840 CORDSET WHITE (230V ONLY) - GIOTTO - AUS/NZ PLUG

KW649973 BUSH MOTOR ADJUSTING (PACK 10)

KW650013 COUNTER BALANCE ASSEMBLY

KW650037 HEAD LIFT ASSEMBLY WHITE

081 KW650051 QUADRANT & BRACKET
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KW650099

KW650104

KW650130

KW650154

KW650192

KW650207

KW650221

KW650295
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GEARBOX DOWEL TUBE (PACK 2)

LARGE PULLEY & M6 NUT

INTERMEDIATE & PENULTIMATE GEARS & WASHERS

PLANET HUB 'LARGE D', NUT & COVERS (GREY/WHITE)

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE (GREY/CHROME)

CONTROL BAR ADJUSTMENT KIT

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE (WHITE/CHROME)
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KW650350

KW650374

KW650568

KW660006

KW660018

KW660020

HE66632

KW660044

KW660068

KW660070
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SMALL PULLEY AND TENSION PIN

PLASTIC WASHER (PACK 10)

FOOT AND HAMMER DRIVE SCREW (PACK 5) - BLACK

MOTOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH COWL - 230V - BLACK
COVER

BRUSH & SPRING KIT (PACK 2)

CONTROL MODULE - 120/230V - WITH PULSE (TRANSLUCENT
COVER)

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE (GREY/CHROME)

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE (WHITE)

CONTROL KNOB & INSERT - WITH PULSE (WHITE/CHROME)

MOTOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH COWL - 120V -
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KENWOOD
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FICTURE CURRENTLY
UNAVAILABLE
107

PICTURE CURRENTLY
UNAVAILABLE

1
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-
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KW660082

KW664129

KW664155

KW664167

KW664179

KW665719

KW666048

KW669208

KW671677

KW672475
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TRANSLUCENT COVER

CONTROL MODULE SUPPLY CONNECTION LEAD

UL CONTROL KNOBS - WHITE/CHROME

UL CONTROL KNOBS - GREY/CHROME

UL CONTROL KNOBS - WHITE/WHITE

MOTOR ASSEMBLY COMPLETE WITH COWL - 120V - WITH
THERMAL PROTECTOR - GREY COVER

HEAD LIFT ASSEMBLY - DARK GREY

CONTROL KNOB ASSEMBLY (CHROME)

MAGNET - RECTANGULAR (PRE CLIP FIXING VERSIONS)

SPLASH GUARD COMPLETE

19/06/2009
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KW672487 STAINLESS STEEL BOWL - WITH HANDLES

KW675350 RECIPE BOOK

KW677310 VIDEO - NON-LINGUAL VERSION

KW681907 CONTROL KNOB ASSEMBLY - WITH PULSE - GREY/WHITE

121 KW681919 SLOW SPEED OUTLET COVER - GREY WITH WHITE PRINTING
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KW689519

KW691988

Wil B : 124 KW693766
k\",}{-'- =
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PEDESTAL - WHITE - PRINTED ’Classic 800"

CONTROL KNOB AND INSERT - WITH PULSE - BLACK/CHROME

SPLASH GUARD - HINGED - ROUND BOWLS

KW710658

132 KwW710877
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SPANNER

BEATER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - NO CIRCLIP - CHEF
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POWER WHISK ASSEMBLY (4 WIRE) - STAINLESS STEEL -

133 KW711660 Chef - non-bayonet hub & new circlip shaft

FINGERGUARD

135 KW711918 BOWL SEAT PAD - CHEF - 14cm

DOUGH HOOK ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef -

136 |KW711980 bayonet hub & non-circlip shaft

DOUGH HOOK ASSEMBLY - ALUMINIUM - Chef - bayonet hub

—
p—137 |KW711981 & non-circlip shaft

WHISK ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef - bayonet hub &

138 |kw711982 non-circlip shaft

WHISK ASSEMBLY (9-WIRE) - ALUMINIUM - Chef - bayonet

139 |KW711983 hub & non-circlip shaft

K BEATER ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef - bayonet

140 |KW711984 hub & non-circlip shaft

K BEATER ASSEMBLY - ALUMINIUM - Chef - bayonet hub &

141 |KW711985 non-circlip shaft

142 KW711986 CHEF BEATER SHAFT ASSEMBLY - CIRCLIP
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143 KW712209

W= 144 KW712210

145 Kw712211

146 KW712212

147 KW712213

148 KWwW712214

149 KWwW712223

150 KW712263

151 KW712265

152 KW712267
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DOUGH HOOK ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef - non-
bayonet hub & new circlip shaft

DOUGH HOOK ASSEMBLY - ALUMINIUM - Chef - non-bayonet
hub & new circlip shaft

WHISK ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef - non-bayonet
hub & new circlip shaft

WHISK ASSEMBLY (9-WIRE) - ALUMINIUM - Chef - non-
bayonet hub & new circlip shaft

K BEATER ASSEMBLY - STAINLESS STEEL - Chef - non-
bayonet hub & new circlip shaft

K BEATER ASSEMBLY - ALUMINIUM - Chef - non-bayonet hub
& new circlip shaft

FLEXI BEATER ASSEMBLY - Chef - non-bayonet hub & new
circlip shaft

FLEXI BEATER ASSEMBLY - Chef - bayonet hub & non-circlip
shaft

POWER WHISK ASSEMBLY (4 WIRE) - STAINLESS STEEL -
Chef - bayonet hub & non-circlip shaft

RECIPE CD

http://webl.dlservice.org/dlservice/general/schedaprod.php?idp=11230 19/06/2009



De Longhi Page 19 sur 19

De Longhi Via L. Seitz 47 31100 Treviso Italia Tel.+3904224131 Fax +390422413656
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